BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT
AWARDS / CONTRACTS / GRANTS

" Award (% Contract € Grant .
wa nirac ran Requested Board Meeting Date: 05/03/2022

* = Mandatory, nformation must be provided or Procurement Director Award: [ |

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor {DBA):
Arizona Superior Court

*Project Title/Description:

Juvenile Work Crew Services

*Purpose:

The purpose of this amendment is to allow Juvenile Work Crews to continue performing park maintenance services such as trash pickup,
painting, raking, manual weeding and graffiti removal.

*Procurement Method:
This tGA is a non-Procurement contract and not subject to Procurement rules.
*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

Juvenile crews are allowed to satisfy their community restitution requirements by cleaning public parks and removinarafﬁti from public areas.
Goal is to rehabilitate individuals to prevent them from performing additional acts of public delinquency.

*Public Benefit:

Public benefits by receiving unskilled labor to perform cleanup services at reduced cost.
*Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

None

*Retroactive:

No

@3
“TO. COB  of-y1- 2022
vers., 3
Pas. 4
p4-11 “22 m11:34




THE APPLICABLE SECTION(S) BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED
Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate “N/A”. Make sure to complete mandatory (¥} fields

Contract / Award Information

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number {i.e., 15-123}:
Commencement Date: Termination Date: Prior Cantract Number (Synergen/CMS):
] Expense Amount $ * [] Revenue Amount: $

*Funding Source(s) required:
Funding from General Fund?  ° Yes " No If Yes $ %

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? " Yes 1" No
If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient?

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? " Yes ¢ No
if Yes, attach Risk's approval.

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? ' Yes € No
If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-10.

Amendment / Revised Award Information

Document Type: CT Department Code: PR Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): 14-0010
Amendment No.: § AMS Version No.: 31
Commencement Date: 07/01/2022 New Termination Date: 08/30/2024

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS):

9 . . .
Expense Revenue Increase Decrease Amount This Amendment: $ 0.00

ls there revenue included? ¢ Yes & No If Yes $

*Funding Source(s) required: General Fund

Funding from General Fund? ™ Yes " No fYesS___ %

Grant/Amendment information (for grants acceptance and awards)  Award £ Amendment

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e., 15-123}):
Commencement Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number:
[] Match Amount: $ [] Revenue Amount: $

*All Funding Source(s) required:

*Match funding from General Fund?  Yes " No if Yes $ %

*Match funding from other sources? 7 Yes " No If Yes $ %
*Funding Source:

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the Federai government or passed through other organization(s)?

Contact: Robert Padilla
Department: Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Telephone: 724-5235

Department Director Signature: A,: AaceAtE, ! Date: V/?/LO:L.L

Deputy County Administrator Signature: % Date: _(i'[ Z [E 27
- -
County Administrator Signature: Date: t-ﬂl‘-}/‘




Pima County Department of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation

Project: Juvenile Work Crew Services

Contractor: Arizona Superior Court in Pima County on behalf of the Juvenile Court Center
Contract No.: CT-PR-14*0010

Contract Amendment No.: 05

Orig. Contract Term: 07/01/2013 - 06/30/2014 Orig. Amount: $20,000.00

Termination Date Prior Amendment: 06/30/2022 Prior Amendments Amount: $190.000.00

Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/2024 This Amendment Amount: 3 0.00
Revised Total Amount: $210,000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows:

L.

Background and Purposs.

1.1. Background. On July 1, 2013, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced
agreement to provide Juvenile Work Crew Services. S

1.2. Purpose. Court and County have agreed to extend this agreement pursuant to Section
6 of the Intergovernmental Agresment for the continued provision of juvenile work crews to
clean up public areas, maintain County parks and facilities and eradicate graffiti for the
County during the extended term of the Intergovernmental Agreement.

Term. The Contract terminates on June 30, 2024.

Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this
Contract will not change. Due to COVID-19, the juvenile work crews have not been
deployed to work in County park facilities for the last two years. County's total payments to
Contractor under this contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed $210,000.00.

Contract No.: CT-PR-14*001096645 / 00973968/ v 1

1

Revised 3/10/22




All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and
are binding upon the parties.

Recommended for approval:

For Pima County Department of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation:

Sl r oen y/2/ 2002

Robert Padilta, Deputy Director Date
Pima County Natural Resources, Parks & Recreation

3500 West River Road

Tucson, AZ 85741-3600

Telephone: (520) 724-5000

For Arizona Superior Court in Pima County on behalf of the Juvenile Court Center:

. 3 / 25/ 20 27
nnifér Torchia, Director of Juvenile Court Services ' Datd
Pima Qounty[Juvenile Court Center
225 East Aj y
ucson, AZ 85713-6295
Telephone: (520) 740-2068
Pima County Board of Supervisors:
Sharon Bronson, Chair Date
ATTEST:
Melissa Manriquez, Clerk of the Board Date

Contract No.: CT-PR-14*001096645 / 00973968/ v 1
2

Revised 310/22




Arizona Superior Court in Pima County:

/5 /oo

h
Jeffre @réi)/, residing Judge Date
Arizopa Supetior Court in Pima County

@: w. B 3 (a1 [ac22

Peter W. Hochuli, Presiding Judge Date
Pima County Juvenile Court Center

The foregeing Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement between Pima County and the Arizona
Superior Court in Pima County has been reviewed pursuant to A.R.S. § 11-952 ef seq. by the undersigned
who have determined that it is in proper form and is within the powers and autherity granted under the laws
of the State of Arizona to those parties to the Intergovemmental Agreement represented by the
undersigned.

Pima County:

QLA 7 March 14, 2022
Kathryn Ot/ Déplty County Attorney, Civil Division Date

Arizona Superior Court in Pima County:

D27 ﬁzd”o@ﬂ 3/23/ 3002

AsSistant A}tﬁrney General for the Court Dafe

Contract No.: CT-PR-14*001096645 / 00973968/ v 1
3

Revised 3/10/22




OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL

STATE GOVERNMENT DIVISICN
AGENCY COUNSEL SECTION

MARK BRNOVICH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT DETERMINATION

Attorney General Contract No, /? (S, L -2022 000 7 which is an Agreement
between public agencies, has been reviewed pursuant to A.R.S. § 11-952 by the undersigned
Assistant Attorney General, who has determined that it is in the proper form and is within the
powers granted under the laws of the State of Arizona to those Parties to the Agreement

represented by the Attorney Geg
Dated this 0? " dayof /
MARK BRNOVICH

ATTORNEY GENERAL

M)Vlﬁl/‘/i U Qﬂ L’Z &

Assistant A torney General

4564921




